

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2576/2022

Mohd. Yousuf Hajam

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.S Reshi, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nissar, Vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for 1-2
Mr. Fayaz Ahmad, AAG for R 3-5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.11.2022

Notice.

Ms. Sahila Nissar, Vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, & Mr. Fayaz Ahmad, learned AAG, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents. They seek and are granted three weeks time to file response.

List on 27th December 2022.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.11.2022
"Nuzhat"