

Serial No. 45

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2576/2022 CM(6504/2022).

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF HAJAM.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Insha, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG for R- 3, 4 and 5.
Mr. F.A. Lone, Advocate for R-2

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.10.2024

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

Be listed on 16.12.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to provided copy of the petition to the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR

25-10-2024

Showkat Khan