

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2576/2022 CM(6504/2022).

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF HAJAM(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.07.2025

Pursuant to Circular No. 2105 of 2025/RG/GS dated 7th of July, 2025, the Registry has listed the instant case before this Court for its referral to the Special Mediation Drive.

A perusal of the case file reveals that there are elements of settlement involved in this matter, as such an effort needs to be made for its settlement through mediation.

Accordingly, the instant matter is referred to mediation. Both the parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator main Mediation Centre High Court of Jammu and Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar on 3rd of August, 2025 They shall contact the co-ordinator through e-mail address Khemrajjudge@gmail.com, Cell No. 9419121282. The co-ordinator shall appoint a mediator at the earliest.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.07.2025

Showkat Khan