

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2576/2022 CM(6504/2022)

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF HAJAM

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Insha Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. M.S. Reshi, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA
Ms. Sana Mufti, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.11.2025.

Mr. A.A. Teli, Advocate, who was appointed as Mediator in the present case, has requested for withdrawal of the case.

List for consideration on 12.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
21.11.2025.
Misba