

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2576/2022

Mohammad Yousuf Hajam

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Shafia Afzal, Advocate vice Mr. M. S. Reshi, Advocate

V/S

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA for R-2

Mr. Vikas Malik, Advocate for 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

02.03.2026

01. Mr. Ilyas Nazir, learned GA, states that respondent No. 2, has filed reply, thereby stating that the respondent has not carried any acquisition proceedings with respect to the proprietary land, nor has executed any project on the said land, as such, he may be deleted from the array of respondents.
02. In view of above, the respondent No. 2, is deleted from the array of respondents.
03. Reply be filed on behalf of respondents, who have not yet filed it, within four weeks.
04. Registry to update the cause title of the writ petition.
05. List on 07.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.03.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"