

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2576/2022 CM(6504/2022)**

**Mohammad Yousuf Hajam**

**...Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. M. S. Reshi, Advocate with  
Ms. Uzma Amin, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**Union of India and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganie, AAG.  
Mr. Mushtaq Dar, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**07.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents other than respondent No. 2 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file the reply with a period of three weeks.

List again on **05.05.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

April 7<sup>th</sup>, 2026

*"Shoaib javid"*